
Docusign Envelope ID: 04337E7C-F7B2-4172-97C3-F1 F6B9BF253F 

County of Orn11ge, Treasurer-Tax Collector 

Financial Statement Services, Inc. 
Contmct Number MA-074-15012094 

AMENDMENT NO. EIGHT 

TO 

CONTRACT MA-074-15012094 

WITH FINANCIAL STATEMENT SERVICES, INC., 

FOR 

PRINTING AND MAILING SERVICES 

This Amendment Number Eight to Contract MA-074-15012094 is entered into by the County of 
Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California on behalf of Office of the Treasurer-Tax 
Collector, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Financial Statement Services, Inc., (hereinafter 
referred to as "Contractor")", which are sometimes individually referred to as "Pmiy", or collectively as 
"Pmiies". 

ATTACHMENTS 

This Amendment Number Eight is comprised of this document and the following attachments 
which is attached hereto and incorporated by this reference: 

Attachment C- FSSI Contract Pricing Effective July 1, 2026 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into Contract MA-074-15012094, (hereinafter 

__ __ _ _  _,_efe1:recLto-as-:.'Contrnce)-effecti:v.e-Iuly-L,-20J-5-,-thmugh-lune-30,-20J-8,-for-an-amount-not-to-exceed 
$1,920,000; and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number One to renew the Contract for one (1) 
additional year, effective July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019, for an amount not to exceed $1,815,000; 
and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Two to renew the Contract for one (1) 
additional year, effective July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020, for an amount not to exceed $1,824,000; 
and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Three to renew the Contract for one (1) 
additional year, effective July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2021, for an amount not to exceed $1,180,000; 
and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Four to renew the Contract for two (2) 
additional years, effective July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023, for an amount not to exceed $2,412,000 
and update the Contract pricing; and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Five to renew the Contract for one (1) 
additional year, effective July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, for an amount not to exceed $1,327,425 
and update the Contract pricing; and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Six to renew the Contract for one (1) 
additional year, effective July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, for an amount not to exceed $1,423,609 
and update the Contract pricing; and, 

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Seven, Cost Reduction Progrmn Participating 
Amendment, effective July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026, with a 10% discount to extend the Contract 
for one (1) additional year for an amount of$780,937; and, 

File Folder #C000208 Page I of JO 

Attachment A - Amendment No. 8 MA-074-15012094




















